DUF-ESIB/56/2022-05-DEPARTMENT OF FISHERIES(UUTSIDE SECTIO

/245855/2023



GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF FISHERIES, J&K

Tourist Reception Centre, Srinagar/Nowabad Canal Road, Jammu (Email-jkfdjmu@gmail.com, Phone No. 0194-2500106, 0191-2951670)

Grant of Earned leave in favour of Ms. Farkhanda Wani, Subject: Asstt. Director Fisheries Samba

Reference: Joint Director Fisheries (Central) Jammu's letter No: JDFC/J/2023/1915 dated, 21.06.2023

> Order No: 335 Fisheries of 2023 15-07-2023 Dated:

Post -facto sanction is hereby accorded to grant of 20 days Earned leave in favour of Ms. Farkhanda Wani, Assistant Director Fisheries Samba with effect from 03.07.2023 to 22.07.2023 in connection with domestic affairs.

It is further ordered that Sh. Pawan Paul Sharma, Assistant Director Fisheries Kathua will look after the daily routine office work of Assistant Director Fisheries Samba in addition to his own duties during the above leave period.

Sd/-

(Mohammad Farooq Dar) JKAS **Director Fisheries J&K**

Copy to the:-

1. Deputy Commissioner, Kathua for information, please.

- 2. Deputy Commissioner, Samba for information, please
- 3. Joint Director Fisheries (Central) Jammu for information.
- 4. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary Agriculture production Department Civil Secretariat for information of Principal Secretary Agriculture production Department.
- 5. Asstt. Director Fisheries Kathua for information and compliance.
- 6. Ms. Farkhanda Wani, Asstt. Director Fisheries Samba
- 7. Order file.

(Rajinder Kumar) Administrative officer. Fisheries Department, Jammu